George William Gill

(- 29 Apr 1957)

Gill, George W. Of 1107 9th st. n.w., on April 29, 1957, husband of Kate B. Gill. Services at Chambers, Funeral Home, 517 11th st. s.e., on Friday, May 3 at 2:30 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

Gill, George W. A special communication of King Solomon Lodge, No. 31, F.A.A.M., is hereby called for Friday, May 3, 1957, at 1:30 p.m. at the Masonic Temple, 801 13th st. n.w., for the purpose of conducting the last Masonic rites for our late brother, George W. Gill.

J. Paul Freeman, W.M.

Lee A. Summers, Secretary

The Washington Post, May 2, 1957, p. C2

George W. Gill

George W. Gill, 68, a watchman at the Mayflower Hotel for 15 years, died Monday of a heart ailment after collapsing on his way to work.

He is survived by his wife, Kate B. Gill, of the home address, 1107 9th st. nw. Mr. Gill belonged to King Solomon Lodge No. 31 of the Masons.

A service will be held at 2:30 p.m. Friday in Chambers funeral home, 517 11th st. se. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.